Illinois law.
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Section 270.470  Concessions 

a)	At the State Fairgrounds at Springfield, the Department's facility usage application that is completed by the lessee and the Department shall indicate if the lessee is to secure concessions at the event sponsored by the lessee. Any concessionaire selected by the lessee is subject to the express written approval of the Department.  The Department shall not unreasonably withhold approval of any concessionaire, but reserves the right to disapprove a concessionaire on any basis set forth in Section 270.495.  It is understood that, for all events, the Department shall require the concessionaire to enter into a contract with the Department. Lack of a current and valid concession contract will cause any party attempting to operate a concession on the premises to be considered a trespasser. 

b)	At the State Fairgrounds at DuQuoin, 20% of all concession sales will be collected for events unless determined otherwise by the Director or his/her designee.

(Source:  Amended at 35 Ill. Reg. 19143, effective December 1, 2011)
